BRCS045N03YM
Rev.A May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
PDFN5×6A 塑封封装双 N 沟道场效应管。
Dual N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a PDFN5×6A Plastic Package .
VDS(V)=30V     ID=64A
RDS(ON)@10V<4.5mΩ(Typ. 4.3 mΩ)
RDS(ON)@4.5V<6.5mΩ(Typ. 5.9 mΩ)
无卤产品。HF Product.
PWM 应用、负载开关、电源管理、LED 调光。
PWM Application, Load Switch, Power Management, Dimming LED.
印章代码  /  Marking
见印章说明。
See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRCS045N03YM
Rev.A May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
BRCS045N03YM
Rev.A May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VDS=15 V VGS=10V
RL=0.75Ω RGEN=3Ω
 13.1  ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  15.4  ns
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  42  ns
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  15  ns
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25 )℃
BRCS045N03YM
BRCS045N03YM
Rev.A May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS045N03YM
Rev.A May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS045N03YM
Rev.A May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：      为公司代码
045N03：  为型号代码
****：   为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note：
BR：      Company Code
045N03：  Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
****
045N03
BR